BCDA

Bases Conversion and
Development Authority

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FOR CONSULTANCY SERVICES (BAC-C)
CONSULTING SERVICES FOR THE CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT AND
SUPERVISION (CMS) FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF VARIOUS STRUCTURES AND
FACILITIES WITHIN THE 100-HECTARE AREA AT BATAAN TECHNOLOGY
PARK, MORONG, BATAAN - PHASE 1, PACKAGE 2
(SECOND REBIDDING)

BID BULLETIN NO. 08
Due to the need to further validate some details of the results of the post-qualification of the bidder
with the Highest Rated Bid (HRB), the schedules of the remaining procurement activities for the

aforementioned consulting services are hereby revised, to wit:

Further validation of Results of the Post-Qualification 15 to 18 March 2022

Issuance of BAC Resolution recommending HRRB and 21 March 2022
Issuance of Notice to Losing Bidder

Issuance of Notice of Award 23 March 2022
Contract Signing and Posting of Performance Security 23 March to 06 April 2022

Issuance of Notice to Proceed 08 April 2022
Attached is the revised Timetable of the Procurement Activities.

Issued this 18" day of March 2022.
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AILEEN ANUNCIACION R. ZOSA
Chairperson, BAC-C
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BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FOR CONSULTING SERVICES
Consulting Services for the CMS of Various Structures and Facilities within the 100-ha Area at BTP,
Morong, Bataan (Phase 1 - Package 2) - Second Rebidding

PROCUREMENT ACTIVITIES PROCUREMENT TIMETABLE
Time Date
Start [ End
Pre-Procurement Conference Monday, December 06, 2021
Advertisement/Request for Expression of Interest Saturday, December 11, 2021 Saturday, December 18, 2021
Issuance of Eligibility Documents & Bidding Documents Saturday, December 11, 2021 January 03 & 31 (Bam-12nn), 2022, respectively
Pre-Eligibility Conference 1:00PM Monday, December 20, 2021
Deadline for Requests for Clarifications Tuesday, December 28, 2021
Last day of issuance of Bid Bulletin/Supplemental Bid, if any Friday, January 07, 2022
Deadline for Submission of Eligibility Documents 12:00PM Friday, January 14, 2022
Opening of Eligibility Documents and Eligibility Check 1:00PM Friday, January 14, 2022
Evaluation and Shortlisting Friday, January 14, 2022 | Sunday, January 16, 2022
T £ ; - n ot
Determination o Shorthsted Bidders/Issuance of BAC Resolution Monday, January 17, 2022
recommending shortlisted bidders
Approval of Shortlisted Bidders by HoPE Wednesday, January 19, 2022
Notification on the results of Eligibility Check and Shortlisting Wednesday, January 19, 2022
Issuance of Bidding Documents to Shortlisted Bidders Wednesday, January 19, 2022 ] Monday, February 21, 2022
Pre-Bid Conference 10:00AM Wednesday, January 26, 2022
Deadline for Requests for Clarification 5:00 PM Friday, January 28, 2022
| ; - Mi T
SSUénCe ‘of Bid Bulletin for Minutes of Pre-Bid Conference and Monday, January 31, 2022
Clarifications
Deadline for Submission of Technical and Financial Proposals 12:00PM Monday, February 21, 2022
Opening and Preliminary Examination of Technical Proposals 1:00PM Monday, February 21, 2022
Evaluation of Technical Proposals Monday, February 21, 2022 I Wednesday, February 23, 2022
Deliberation of Results of Technical Proposals Evaluation 10:00AM Thursday, February 24, 2022
m - | . -
Further deliberation of the results of evaluation of Technical 10:00AM Monday, February 28, 2022
Proposals
Notification/Invitation for opening of Financial Proposals Monday, February 28, 2022
Opening of Financial Proposals 1:00PM Tuesday, March 01, 2022
Evaluation of Financial Proposals Tuesday, March 01, 2022 | Wednesday, March 02, 2022
Determlnatlcl)n of HRB/Issuance of BAC Resolution Thursday, March 03, 2022
recommending HRB
Approval of HRB by HOPE Monday, March 07, 2022
Notification of HRB on Negotiation Monday, March 07, 2022
Negotiation 10:00AM Tuesday, March 08, 2022

Conduct of Post-Qualification on HRB

Tuesday, March 08, 2022 Monday, March 14, 2022

Deliberation of Post-Qualification Results

On or before Tuesday, March 15, 2022

Further validation of Results of the Post-Qualification

Tuesday, March 15, 2022 Friday, March 18, 2022

Issuance of BAC Resolution recommending HRRB/Issuance of
Notice to Losing Bidders

On or before Monday, March 21, 2022

Approval of HRRB by HoPE and Issuance of NOA

On or before Wednesday, March 23, 2022

Contract Signing and Posting of Performance Security

Wednesday, March 23,2022 | Wednesday, April 06, 2022

Issuance of Notice to Proceed

Friday, April 08, 2022




